BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: June 28, 2018 BID NUMBER: 12679 PAGE 1 of 3

BID OPENING TIME: 2:30 p.m.

BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION: Swan Avenue Pump Station Water Main Replacement									
SIGNATUF	DEC:								
SIGNATOR	<u> </u>		COMPANY NAME	Understall Con	tracting Co.	T.G.B	Inc.		
CITY AND STATE				Pacific, Mo		St. Louis, MO			
Х	X CONTACT				Stephen Understall		Sharon M. Teilke		
Χ	X PHONE				636-257-3003		314-664-4444		
Х	K FAX				636-257-3012		314-644-4410		
Х			EMAIL						
	VENDOR'S SIGNATURE			X		X		X	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00		
2	3	Each	8" X 8" Tapping sleeve, tapping valve and valve box	\$6,540.00	\$19,620.00	\$3,400.00	\$19,200.00		
3	1,960	Lin. Ft.	12" RJ C900 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire, Directionally Drilled	\$198.00	\$388,080.00	\$145.00	\$284,200.00		
4	2,025	Lin. Ft	8" RJ C900 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire, Directionally Drilled	\$178.00	\$360,450.00	\$130.00	\$263,250.00		
5	80	Lin. Ft	12" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire, inside 20"PVC casing pipe, Directionally Drilled	\$452.00	\$36,160.00	\$1,235.00	\$98,800.00		
6	40	Lin. Ft	12" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00		
7	170		8" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$210.00	\$35,700.00	\$77.00	\$13,090.00		
8	55	Lin. Ft	6" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$205.00	\$11,275.00	\$57.00	\$3,135.00		
9	10	Lin. Ft	4" C909 DR 18 PVC watermain with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$550.00		
10	3	Each	12" X 8" Reducer, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$635.00	\$1,905.00		
11	3	Each	8" X 6" Reducer, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00		
12	3	Each	8" X 4" Reducer, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$644.00	\$1,932.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	· ·	
13	3	Each	12" x 12" Tee, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$860.00	\$2,580.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00		
14	7	Each	12" x 8" Tee, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$805.00	\$5,635.00	\$995.00	\$6,965.00	<u> </u>	

			8" x 8" Tee, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and	1	Г	T	I	<u> </u>
15	4	Each	thrust block	\$730.00	\$2,920.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	
			8" x 6" Tee, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and			·		
16	2	Each	thrust block	\$705.00	\$1,410.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	
17	1	Each	8" X 8" Cross, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,394.00	\$1,394.00	
18	1	Each	12" 90 Degree Bend, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$915.00	\$915.00	
19	2		8" 90 Degree Bend, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
20	24	Each	8" 45 Degree Bend, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$700.00	\$16,800.00	\$575.00	\$13,800.00	
21	4	Each	6" 45 Degree Bend, ductile iron fitting with plywrap and thrust block	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	
22	1	Each	12" Solid Sleeve, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	
23	4	Each	8" Solid Sleeve, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$715.00	\$2,860.00	Ī
24	6	Each	6" Solid Sleeve, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	
25	3	Each	4" Solid Sleeve, ductile iron fitting with polywrap	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$610.00	\$1,830.00	
26	2	Each	12" Cap, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$670.00	\$1,340.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	
27	9	Each	8" Cap, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$630.00	\$5,670.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	
28	15	Each	6" Cap, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$620.00	\$9,300.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	
29	3	Each	4" Cap, ductile iron fitting with polywrap and thrust block	\$595.00	\$1,785.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	
30	12	Each	12" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	
31	16	Each	8" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box	\$1,620.00	\$25,920.00	\$1,670.00	\$26,720.00	
32	2	Each	6" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,285.00	\$2,570.00	
33	2		8" EZ valve and valve box	\$8,470.00	\$16,940.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	
34	1		6" EZ valve and valve box	\$7,270.00	\$7,270.00	\$15,145.00	\$15,145.00	•
- 3 4	'	Each		φι,∠ιυ.υυ	φι,∠ιυ.υυ	φ10,140.00	φ10,140.00	
35	3	Each	12" X 6" Tee, 6" gate valve with foster adaptor, valve box, fire hydrant & locking rings (fire hydrant assembly)	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,880.00	\$17,640.00	
36	4	Each	8" X 6" Tee, 6" gate valve with foster adaptor, valve box, fire hydrant & locking rings (fire hydrant assembly)	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	\$5,715.00	\$22,860.00	

37	7		Remove existing fire hydrant and valve box and plug existing end of existing main	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	
38	14	Each	Water Service Transfer	\$3,815.00	\$53,410.00	\$2,700.00	\$37,800.00	
39	19	Each	Water Service Transfer and Extension	\$6,800.00	\$129,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	
40	20	Each	House Service Curb Stop	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$515.00	\$10,300.00	
	Total				\$1,282,712.00		\$1,377,979.00	
		N						
		Notes						